Introduced by: Mayor Date: July 22, 1986 Vote: Unanimous Adopted

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

RESOLUTION 86-105

AUTHORIZING THE RECEIPT OF VARIOUS GRANTS FROM THE STATE OF ALASKA TOTALING \$389,000 MADE BY CHAPTER 128, SESSION LAWS OF ALASKA 1986.

WHEREAS, the State of Alaska has notified the Kenai Peninsula Borough that the sum of \$389,000 has been appropriated for grants to the Borough by Chapter 128, SLA 1986 for the development of specific capital projects; and

WHEREAS, Chapter 128, SLA 1986 provides that \$295,000 shall be allocated to the Alternate Emergency Escape Route Nikiski; and

WHEREAS, Chapter 128, SLA 1986 provides that \$24,000 shall be allocated to Nikiski Fire Hall Improvements; and

WHEREAS, Chapter 128, SLA 1986 provides that \$45,000 shall be allocated to Kalifornsky Beach Fire Service Area Equipment; and

WHEREAS, Chapter 128, SLA 1986 provides that \$25,000 shall be allocated to Ridgeway/Sterling Fire Service Area Equipment and Construction;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That the Mayor is authorized to accept the following grants in the total amount of \$389,000 made by Chapter 128, SLA 1986:

Project	Amount
Alternate Escape Route-Nikiski	\$295,000
Nikiski Fire Hall Improvements	24,000
Kalifornsky Beach Fire Service	
Area Equipment	45,000
Ridgeway/Sterling Fire Service	
Area Equipment & Construction	25,000

Section 2. That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS 22nd DAY OF July , 1986.

Betty J. Glyck, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Joanne Brindley by
Botough Clerk
Coxperine V. Dehacee
Dep Werk